# SGB MEDIA



# **Dryvebox Signs First Franchised Partner**

October 12, 2023 SGB Update



Dryvebox, offering mobile golf simulator experiences, awarded its first franchise partner in Florida and opened up franchising opportunities in California.

Founded in 2020, Dryvebox operates mobile trailers for rent featuring TrackMan golf-simulation technologies for parties, marketing activations, corporate events, coaching, and individual play. Dryvebox operates corporate units in the U.S. and recently announced it is accelerating its franchise program.

Dryvebox's first franchise partner is Brian Tiyaloglu in Palm Beach, FL. He expects to open for business in December. Adeel Yang, CEO of Dryvebox, said, "Brian's passion for golf, entrepreneurial spirit and commitment to excellence made him an easy

choice to lead our first franchise in Florida. We are confident that he will deliver the exceptional Dryvebox experience to anyone who steps in his boxes."

Tiyaloglu said, "I chose Dryvebox because it represents the future of golf entertainment. The technology is unparalleled, and the ability to bring the golf course to people's doorsteps is truly revolutionary. I'm excited to provide an extraordinary golf experience, and really just a fun experience, in general, to everyone."

On the expansion for franchise opportunities in California, Matt Gipple, head of franchising for Dryvebox, said, "Expanding to California was an obvious choice for us. Not only is it our home state, but it's also a hotbed for golf and entertainment. We operate four of our own units here in California, so we've seen the demand for more. With our focus on building via franchising, California is up for grabs, and I in look forward to working with great people to deliver golf and fun everywhere across the state."

### Photo courtesy Dryvebox

Consumer Prices Rose More Than  $\leftarrow$ Forecast in September; Apparel CPI Declines Moody's Affirms PureGym's Debt Ratings Following Refinancing

Follow us on: in G









 $\rightarrow$ 

#### **SGB UPDATE**

## Clarus Sees Potential Recovery of \$46 million from Shareholder Derivative Lawsuit

December 6, 2023



The Microfibre Consortium Shuffles the Leadership Deck

December 6, 2023



FWV Sells CGPR to Integrated Travel and Recreation Marketing Firm

December 6, 2023



# Peloton's Chief Marketing Officer Exits to Join Verizon

December 6, 2023



Nobis Outerwear Enters Chinese Market with Three Stores

December 6, 2023



Kizik Amends Credit Facility to Support Growth

December 6, 2023

## Golden Goose's Debt Rating Outlook Upgraded by Moody's

f December 6, 2023



Report: Nike and Lululemon Post Epic Retail Traffic Surges on Black Friday

December 6, 2023





Thor Industries Sees Q1 Results Hampered by RV Dealer Destocking Pain

December 6, 2023



Macy's Names Chief Legal Officer

December 6, 2023

SGB EXECUTIVE

HOME
SGB Apparel
SGB Footwear
SGB Outdoor
SGB Sports/Fitness

SGB Sportsmans

SGB UPDATE

SGB Update Apparel

SGB Update Footwear

SGB Update Outdoor

SGB Update Sports/Fitness

SGB Update Sportsmans

SGB Executive Apparel
SGB Executive Footwear
SGB Executive Outdoor
SGB Executive Sports/Fitness

SGB Executive Sportsmans

PRESS RELEASES View Press Releases

About the PR Portal

SGB TODAY

SGB Today Apparel

SGB Today Footwear

SGB Today Outdoor SGB Today Sports/Fitness SGB Today Sportsmans

Post Press Releases

My Account

©2023 SGB Media. All rights reserved. Use of this Site constitutes acceptance of our Terms & Conditions and Privacy Policy.

The material on this site may not be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, cached or otherwise used, except with the prior written permission of SGB Media.













in